
Our attendance target for this year is 97%+.  

This week’s attendance was 95.2%. Our 

whole school attendance to date is 94.5%.  

We have used some of our INSET days to 

look at what staff and pupils would like to 

be the vision for our school as we move for-

ward as a good school (Ofsted).  We are 

proud to share this with you: 

 

U8 Girls Football 

Today we have a group of Year 2 /3 girls un-

dertaking a coaching session and a mini 

tournament in Oulton. Some of the girls have been 

attending the Wildcat coaching after school and their 

skills have really developed. 

Junior Jam 

This term pupils are focussing on movement, fitness and 

dance in Junior Jam and are really loving the sessions. 

We still have places available in the Friday after school 

session. If your child is interested then please contact 

the school office. 

1) Parking: When parking on Queensway please allow 

enough space on the pavement for buggies and pupils 

to pass. Thank you 

2) Dogs: Not all of our pupils are confident with dogs and 

may step into the road to avoid them. Please be mindful 

of this when you leave your dog near school at collection. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 14th February  Last day in school before the half term school holiday 

Monday 24th February First day  back after the school holiday 

Wednesday 26th February—Friday 28th February Year 5 Residential to Nell Bank 

Mon 9th-Wed 11th March Parents Evening Y6 only  

Wednesday 1st April Parents Evening Year Reception-Year 5 

Thursday 2nd April Parents Evening Year Reception-Year 5 

Friday 3rd April Last day in school before the Easter school holiday 

Monday 20th April First day  back after the school holidays 

Friday 8th May  School closed for the VE Day Bank Holiday 

Friday 22nd May  Last day in school before the half term school holiday 

Monday 1st June School closed—Training Day 

Tuesday 2nd June First day  back after the school holidays 

Friday 17th July Last day in school before the Summer school holiday 

Monday 20th July School closed—Training Day 

  

We expect pupils to read at least three times a week and for younger pupils this should be with an adult. 

We are going to launching our reading initiative before half term. To help us we need: 

1) Pupils to be reading regularly at home. 

2) More reading volunteers in school. The volunteers we have do an amazing job and we need more. 

3) A group of volunteers to help us with the library for a morning to tidy and sort through books. 

If you can help please contact the school office. 

To reduce single-use paper to help the environment, as of this week a text link will be sent out which you 

can click on to read the newsletter on our school website. If you still require a paper copy please see your 

class teacher on a Friday at collection time as copies will be in class. 


